
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2107
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2001
RECOMMENDATION FOR ROAD SAFETY
A.P. JITHENDER REDDY;RAMESH CHAND TOMAR

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Road Research Institute has made several recommendations for the safety on roads, road construction and maintenance;

(b) if so, the details in this regard;

(c) whether the Government have also been actively considering to adopt Japanese technology on road constructions and maintenance; and

(d) if so, the further reaction of the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) & (b) The Central Road Research Institute is carrying out research studies in road safety, road construction and maintenance and making recommendations on various topics from time to time. These are incorporated in various specifications and guidelines as appropriate.

(c) & (d) No, Sir. However, International expertise including from Japan is being utilised in specialised areas.
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